3-34 M i c r o w a v e  D i v i s i o n 48 Mivtza Kadesh St., Bene-Beraq 51203, Israel. Tel: 972-3-617 5655  Fax: 972-3-617 5299  www.mw-elisra.com Email: trm1@elisra.com
SPST Through SP8T
HIGH POWER
Series MW 41212XY
GENERAL INFORMATION
DC Selection and Driver Requirements
Two options of high power drivers are available
depending mainly on the nominal power handling,
the number of output ports and the required
switching speed.
OPTIONS
Option I (High Power Drivers)
For switches with power handling up to 60W,
the following driver is used:
+5V at 100 mA per arm
-15V at 20 mA
Option II (Super High Power Drivers)
For switches with power handling up to 100W, the
following driver is used:
+5V at 20 mA
-5V at 100 mA per arm
+28V at 20 mA
Note; All currents are typical
◗Over 100 Watt CW and 1000 Watt
Peak Power Handling
◗Low Loss
◗High Isolation
◗Wideband, Narrowband
◗SPST Through SP8T Configurations
◗Small Size and Weight
◗High Reliable MIC Technology
HOW TO ORDER
Please specify the model number following the
example below:
Example:
This example presents the model number for an
SPST switch operating between 4 to 8 GHz
with 20W CW power handling, 45dB minimum
isolation, cold switching capability and TTL con-
trolled.
LEGEND:
1 - Number of outputs
(1 for an SPST; 8 for an SP8T)
2 - Lowest frequency in GHz
3 - Highest frequency in GHz
4 - CW power handling in Watts
5 - Minimum isolation in dB
(standard 20 dB and 40 dB, custom is
possible)
6 - Control (T = TTL, E = ECL, 0 = RS442)
7 - Switching type
(C = cold switching, H = hot switching)
MW 4121 1
1
4
2
8
3
20
4
45
5
T
6
- - - - - - C
7
-